507839844 04/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7886983

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| VERISMA SYSTEMS, INC. | 04/04/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1900 L ST NW, STE. 520 |
| City: | WASHINGTON |
| State/Country: | D.C. |
| Postal Code: | 20036 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9049314 |
| Patent Number: | 7191463 |
| Patent Number: | 6804787 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7867443590

Email: schang@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: SOPHIA CHANG

Address Line 1: 9755 NW 52ND ST, APT 213
Address Line 4: DORAL, FLORIDA 33178

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MC_VERISMA |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SOPHIA CHANG |
| SIGNATURE: | /SophiaChang/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/05/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=(MC-Verisma) Termination of Patent Security Interest#page1.tif source=(MC-Verisma) Termination of Patent Security Interest#page2.tif

PATENT 507839844 REEL: 063235 FRAME: 0801

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Verisma Systems, Inc. Patents: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Verisma Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 1421 Prince Street, Suite 250, Alexandria, VA 22314, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 9, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and Multiplier Capital II, LP (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2018, at Reel 046604 Frame 0850;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lender (including pursuant to the Security Agreement) in the patents and patent applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of termination hereby given; and
- authorizes the filing of this Termination of Patent Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Patent Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 4th day of April, 2023.

MULTIPLIER CAPITAL II, LP

Address:

Multiplier Capital II, LP 1900 L St NW, Ste. 520

Washington, D.C. 20036

Name: Kevin P. Sheeban

Title: Managing Member

#3134902v1

PATENT REEL: 063235 FRAME: 0802

EXHIBIT A

| <u>Description</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Number</u> | Registration/ Application <u>Date</u> |
|---|---|---|
| Dynamically and customizably managing data in | 9049314 | 06/02/2015 |
| compliance with privacy and security standards | 11057097 | 02/12/2005 |
| | | |
| Managing data in compliance with regulated privacy, | 7191463 | 03/13/2007 |
| security, and electronic transaction standards | 10294156 | 11/13/2002 |
| | | |
| Managing data in compliance with regulated privacy, | 6804787 | 10/12/2004 |
| security, and electronic transaction standards | 10192175 | 07/09/2002 |

#3134902v1

RECORDED: 04/05/2023

PATENT REEL: 063235 FRAME: 0803